



Journey to Justice: An Evening with Tahirih Justice Center

The Tahirih Justice Center invites you to be a part of our hallmark awards and recognition evening "Journey to Justice: An Evening with Tahirih Justice Center" in downtown Washington, D.C. on Thursday, June 8, 2023. This evening is a moment to raise critical operating funds for Tahirih, bring together a diverse group of people to celebrate the resiliency of the courageous individuals who reach out for our services, and recommit our fight for justice – together.

Together we will be celebrating a monumental milestone in supporting the journey of survivors – with more than 32,000 immigrant survivors of gender-based violence served since we opened our doors in 1997.

Our vision is to celebrate our work together and to convey the impact that each individual in our community has had on immigrant survivors of gender-based violence by supporting Tahirih.

The Tahirih Justice Center is a national, nonprofit organization that serves immigrant survivors fleeing gender-based violence. By amplifying the experiences of survivors in communities, courts, and Congress, Tahirih's mission is to create a world in which all people share equal rights and live in safety and with dignity.

DATE & TIME	LOCATION
June 8, 2023	Downtown Washington, D.C.



Sponsorship

Please register me at the fol	lowing level:					
☐ Presenting \$100,000+	☐ Gold \$15,000+	☐ Bronze \$3,000+				
☐ Diamond \$50,000+	☐ Silver \$10,000+					
☐ Platinum \$25,000+	☐ Copper \$5,000+					
\square I am unable to attend, but	☐ I am unable to attend, but would like to donate \$					
\square I would like to make an additional donation in the amount of \$						
Individual/Company Informa	tion:					
Name:						
Address:						
City:						
Phone:						
\square Yes, my company offers a	non-profit matching pro	ogram.				
☐ I do NOT wish to be listed	on any printed materia	ls.				



Payment information:
$\hfill\square$ I will submit the attached invoice form with desired sponsorship level selected.
☐ Enclosed is my check for \$ made payable to: Tahirih Justice Center
\square I prefer to pay by credit card (please fill out credit card portion below)
<i>Please note:</i> We strongly prefer checks because a 3% fee is taken for any credit card payments, and we want as much of your gift as possible to go to helping survivors of violence.
Name on Credit Card:
Card Number:
Expiration Date:
CVV Code:
Billing Address:
City:
State:
Zip Code:
Authorized Signature:
Return by mail: Tahirih Justice Center, Attn: Journey to Justice 2023, 6400 Arlington Boulevard, Suite 400, Falls Church VA 22042
Return by email: Ron Lapitan at RonL@tahirih.org
For questions: Please contact Meaghan Whalen at MeaghanW@Tahirih.org



Sponsor Benefits	Presenting*	Diamond	Platinum	Gold	Silver	Copper	Bronze
All levels include unlimited access to Virtual Event	\$100,000+	\$50,000+	\$25,000+	\$15,000+	\$10,000+	\$5,000+	\$3,000+
Number of Tickets	12 tickets	10 tickets	10 tickets	10 tickets	8 tickets	4 tickets	2 tickets
Signage at Event	√	√	√	√			
30 Second PSA Message in Program	√	√					
15 Second PSA message in Program			√				
Social Media Recognition	√	✓	✓	✓	✓		
Recognized at respective level in materials and/or Annual Impact Report	✓	√	✓	√	✓	√	√

^{*}Exclusive "Presented By" Naming Rights

Sponsorships must be confirmed by the following dates to receive full benefits and recognition:

- Social Media Recognition: May 15, 2023
- Virtual Program Recognition: May 22, 2023
- Recognition in other digital materials: May 22, 2023
- Recognition in other print materials: May 15, 2023





FROM	ТО	COMMENTS
Tahirih Justice Center	Name	
6400 Arlington Blvd, Suite 400	Address	
Falls Church, VA 22042	City, State ZIP	
Phone: 571-282-6161	Phone:	
Fax: 571-282-6162	Fax:	

Check One	Sponsorship Level	Amount Due	Tax Deductible Amount*
	Presenting	\$100,000	\$97,600
	Diamond	\$50,000	\$48,000
	Platinum	\$25,000	\$23,000
	Gold	\$15,000	\$13,000
	Silver	\$10,000	\$8,400
	Copper	\$5,000	\$4,200
	Bronze	\$3,000	\$2,600

^{*} Sponsorships are fully tax deductible if no seats are used.

PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO:

Tahirih Justice Center

Attn: Journey to Justice 2023 Tahirih Justice Center 6400 Arlington Blvd., Suite 400 Falls Church, VA 22042

Date:

Meaghan Whalen

Director of Individual Giving